COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to ROSALIE J. DAPICE

s EGAL SNTITH
To operate HENDERSON HOUSE o

Located at _P.O.B. 6363.528-30 PRESSLEY.

AODRESS OF SATELTE ST ADDRESS OF SATELLTESITE

ADDRRESS:OF SATELLITE SITE HDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

{MAXIMUM CASACITY)

No: 430950

ISSUING DFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is lssued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

PW 628 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

APR l 4 2011 FAX: (717} 783-5662

Ms. Rosalie J. Dapice, Owner
Henderson House

PO Box 6363

528-30 Pressley Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212

Dear Ms. Dapice:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
February 17, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the

dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued. based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your -

license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

()

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

HENDERSON HOUSE, P O B 6363 52830 PRESSLEY ST PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 430950
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/17/2011 Jason Williams, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY

representatives produce the plan)

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

DATE

3/1517

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

el

CORRECTION .
i (D)
§

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
425 The bathroom outside of room 207 hag no window . 2 -
A resident has the covering on the windaw in the shower. o /4 g //[ &_jm jaa} C&M&mg
tight to privacy of M )
sora pe Dhe e gP
POSSessions. -
Privacy shalf be U/C,&.’&Og % OZZ
provided to the Lot ~
resident during A OOy 020 7 (ad CFr )
bathing, dressing, /@,é ace Ge an FHhe
changing and . @ jee
medical procedures. A ‘Sﬂ Gt e 5 ;-:-—:
R " , =N
82 there was a can of Krylon acrylic latex enamel and D?// 7 /[{ 7. /00—1‘.’«4/( O71 ey W%’Jd’-’égg =
. . a can of Goof Off remover in the second fioor . ¢ toAdie TS
Poiscnous materials | 9 ¢ 4 < =
shall be kept locked | 9iiNg room’s unlocked sink cabinet. Both labels /{ (& . 4 g5 =
and inaccessible to indicated to contact poison control immediately if W (7o 8 AeA '252“5
residents unless all © ingested. No residents of the home are assessed . s ~ £ 4 &2
of the residents safe to use or avoid poisonous materials. C‘W i a? A S
< - o 2=
living in the home ) J et " C‘-H—;Z? 22292
afeabiet(}safe]y LI PR A h""r"ﬁi < H aj 4%‘:09 =
use or avoid WY A s 5 &4 -ubqu _ﬂd Poalv e ¥ <1 fm:)
poisonous materials.
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

Page2 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HENDERSON HOUSE, P OB 6363528 30 PRESSLEY ST PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 430950
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

0211712611

Jason Williams, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION r
?O’Ja/é& d Q&M 3//3)//{ b&p _(7!,4;_,/}
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation |  coMpIIANCE
33 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
93a ‘The fire tower exit door on the 528 side of the , 4 *
Each ramp, interior | PUilding has a step down of approx. 5" to the ", /02/ / /] a 7"/&’7'} A A M
Stairway a‘:{ d outside | POrh- There is no hand raif installed by this door. ¢
steps shalt have a dod W .
wall-secured orst., - fﬁD
handrail. s T Wl Q‘

R e TV Tl PR
- .,_.a-.:;aﬂ llvbluii

i..u

¢
f
o}
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 3 of 1@

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HENDERSON HOUSE, P OB 6363-52830 PRESSLEY ST PITTSBURGH, PA 15212

430950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

02/17/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include ail dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING

PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required ox FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION -
. )5/ .
Noaals &Qafow 1511 [ el I
A
PLAN OF CORRECTION

grab bars, hand rails
or assist bars.

Licensing

DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
16241 Thaere is no grab bar by the toilet in the private /é
Toilet and bath bathraom of room 104. o~} // O /%{0”6 e
areas shall have

¢ G54




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 4 of 1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

HENDERSON HOUSE, PO B 6363 52830 PRESSLEY ST PITTSBURGH, PA 15212

430950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
0211772011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Wiltiams, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muliiple

']

Li;t Residantiai L,.:C"*:n"

H-30-11

representatives produce the plan)
OF I..EGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
3/ )5 // 7 |CORRECTION
oL ] msis 1)
o
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
121a The exit door from the home's kitchenette on '
Stairways, hallways, | the first floor is marked "Emergency Exit Q AL 4 j47
doorways, Only” and leads to an alley alongside the g;-? "‘& / - / / M éé ) &g
passageways and home. As you exit the door there is alarge j &l ‘_/Z@—é’_ézm :
egress routes from storage shed built in the alley. The walkway
roams and fromthe | between this shed and a wall outside the Ad &,0&; m La A {ﬂ
building shall be home is only 11 inches wide. This creates a . ﬂw L
“”bﬁsfud c?&? dangerous situation if this exit were used in W L{_/L,
uno g an evacuation. cer?
ek Aug recec
A1 s s M
YYestern Repion ‘j}?




VIOLATION REPORT ,
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa. Code Chapter 2600

Page S of '}

¢

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HENDERSON HOUSE, P OB 6363 52830 PRESSLEY ST PITTSBURGH, PA 15212

430950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

02/17/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING P

LAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

o

b
AMegtemn naG

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL . DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. ( ) CORRECTION ‘ ’
7?!}34 Y d W 3511 @5@ q_,ls/h
PLAN OF CORRECTION
‘ DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1324 The home routinely has evacuation times which M - 4.6
. exceed 2 minutes and 30 seconds for fire drills. - - Alc it re ¢
:;??g"etﬁaizﬂ ebfh e | Thehome does not have a letter from a fire safety O? ‘9?3 / /
N P expert within the past year that indicates a safe M Vrrad ﬂg/
entire building to a evacuation fime [,JL 11
public thoroughfare, ’ - = S_\ g' m
orto a fire-safe area 4%(/11
designated in writing - /57 ‘a?
within the past year %44 c W
by a fire safety . - ) 5
expert within the U}W & 67[) A
period of time .
specified in writing W «Q»UWZ On
within the past year
by a fire safety A
expert, 2




VIOLATION REPQRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of J03
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HENDERSON HOUSE, P O B 6363 52830 PRESSLEY ST PITTSBURGH,PA 15212 430950
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/17/2011 Jason Williams, Larry Mazza
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only tmless multiple
representatives produce the plan) ’
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY . DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. / CORRECTION N
. N
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 7 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
Date lime Evac. Time ~ FSE
0172920111215 AM 2 min40sec No
02M10/2010 05:20 PM 3 min3sec No
03/22/2010 01:45PM 3 minZ2sec No
04/30/2010 03:15PM 3 min 1sec  No
05/15/2010 03:00 PM 3 min 30 sec No
06/22/2010 01:30 PM 3 miin 10 sec No
07/30/2010 01:00 AM 3minSsec No
08/30/2010 02:00 PM 3 min7sec No
08/30/2010 05:00 PM 3 min 11 sec No
10/30/2010 D230 PM 3 min1sec No
11/62/2010 10:30 AM 2 miin 12 sec  Yes
128312010 0200 PM Zmin9sec  No
) £ L e :H_." -~
vifaziermn fis
Adi—«ft ::!t}\“:;:;:‘:i t...c.; T;..h.;;z-. T e

g




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 >f J0

MNAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HENDERSON HOUSE, P O B 6363 52830 PRESSLEY ST PITTSBURGH, PA

15212

430950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

ﬂ! ‘\'g. : -_—
Vvesiom Hg

~1 3}
Residontial Licens:

"i'-

Jutlt

02/17/2011 Jason Williams, Larry Mazza
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGB only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF IJFGAL DATE, REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
3 // &/1] |correcTiON ‘o
oppies A0 2
PLAN OF CORRECTION
) DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
162¢ The posted menu on the day of the inspection \9 ?{
indicated the lunch meal to include & grilled — -
':hi[ﬁ;‘g:égtzdﬂs? cheese sandwich, tomato soup, cookies, coffee or O? /7 [ / a’ﬁ'ﬁ WML
conspicuous and fruit punch. According fo staff person B, the W CZ/ c/ @5} V?"Luoé
ublic place in the Administrator, the regular cook is off foday and
Pomo ond chill be | the meal was changed to salisbury steaks. No - Oa—d/‘g‘ g%ég /aﬁﬂ o
accessible to a notice was posted for residents to be aware of this : po
resident in advance | CNangein advance of the meal. A QoA NMAL RS /—éz:) o
of the meal. Meal 23
substitutions shall %f m 3)77 ;é:ﬁ& g5
be made in o
accordance with 58
161. 228
Oﬂ)a/n 285
»H3




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pageg; of [

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HENDERSCN HOUSE, P OB 6363 528-30 PRESSLEY ST PITTSBURGH, PA 15212

430950

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

02/17/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Larry Mazza

' PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING

Tepresentatives produce the plan)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Kypsadir L Lepeer

345/

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION, :

/D

DATE

4,

B
W/

REGULATION
55 PaCode §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

190a

A staff person who
has successfully
completed a
Department-approve
d medications
administration
course that includes
the passing of the
Department's
performance-based
competency test
within the past 2
years may
administer oral:
topical; eye, nose
and ear drop
prescription
medications and
epinephrine
injections for insect
bites or other
allergles.

Staff member C who administers medication to
residents had no annual practicum completed for
2010,

y : — .
TS SEDTTI A o D e s e
Y ST, b ST

S I

PP i

/5 /]

¢-20- )

Loud Uh/@émfc
Loz B et /L0
(e lile = R [AS/ /¢

and Neccvel .




_ VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page (1 of ﬁ?

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HENDERSON HOUSE, P OB 6363 52830 PRESSLEY ST PTTTSBURGH, PA 15212 430950
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/17/2011 Jason Williams, Larry Mazza
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL lﬁ'ﬁ( DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
i CORRECTION
‘ * : 31577
%oa/&u C? (el % | Yl 1]
[y
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPILIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
187d -Resident #1 is prescribed Ibuprofen 200 mg, one
tab every 4 hours as needed for pain/headache. -
The home shalt Staff is currently giving this medication regularly at O? = / ¥ / /

follow the directions
of the prescriber.

8 AM and 4 PM,

-Resident #2 is prescribed Acetomenophen 500
mg, two tablets every 8 hours as needed for
chronic pain. Staff is cumrently giving this
medication regularly at 8 AM and 4 PM.

-Both residents were interviewed and stated that
they never ask staff for the medications.

ai Licensing




VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10of | D
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HENDERSON HOUSE, P OB 6363 52830 PRESSLEY STPITTSRURGH, PA 15212 430950
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

02/17/2011 Jason Williams, Larry Mazza
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. ) / / CORRECTION
IW,&.@% (,W 315117 (W Lj(o ”
" :/
D g
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPIIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur)
225a The medical evaluation dated 6/25/10 for resident [/&1 ﬂ@
Aresident shall #2 indicates "portion controlled and sugar oeh/gw//
have 2 written initial substitute” as dietary needs. The initial W A
assessmert that is assessient dated 7/5/10 does not address these J .
documented on the dietary needs. d /Lbd,(
Depariment's .
assessment form g_e
within 15 days of | L 0T A OJ"‘M 7
admission. The ‘ a/&
administrator or _)EO ANAALLLL
designee, ora N Woé_
human service /i’d G &
agency may .
complete the initial 00 JA’Lg O O /t%’e .
assessment. .
‘ o7
Westarm Flasion KO Jdg
VETICIT o ion M .
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